
PROCEEDINGS OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR, MISSION FOR ELIMINATION OF POVERTY IN
MUNICIPAL AREAS (MEPMA) : HYDERABAD

PRESENT:-   Dr. T.K. Sreedevi, I.A.S., 
MISSION DIRECTOR

Procgs. No. E 2039 MEPMA-G2/BUDG/1/2017-SA        Dated:       .11.2017

Sub:- Accounts-MEPMA- release of funds to DPMUs- 3rd  Quarter funds under 300 &311 Heads 
and -3rd and 4th Quarters funds under CB&T, A&OE and IEC Components of NULM – for the 
financial year 2017-18 – Orders issued.

Read: 1) Funds required to DPMUs for 3rd and 4th Quarters for the year 2017-18.

ORDER

Based on the requirement of funds received from all DPMUs Vide in the read above, the funds now
sanctioning to all DPMUs of MEPMA under various Head/Components for the financial year 2017-18.

Sanction is hereby accorded for total amount of  Rs. 3,07,36,892/- (Rupees Three Crores  Seven Lakhs
Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Two only) towards the releases to DPMUs of MEPMA
under   the heads of 300 &311 Heads for 3rd Quarter i.e. October-2017 to December-2017 and funds under
CB&T, A&OE and IEC Components of NULM for 3rd & 4th Quarters i.e. from  October-2017 to March-2018.
The details are as stated below:

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl.No Name of the DPMU

Releases
salaries to

Govt.
Employees
under 311
Head  (3rd

Quarter)

Releases
remuneration
to Outsourced
employees i.e.
DEOs, Jr. Assts

and Office
Assts under 300

Head  (3rd

Quarter)

Releases
remuneration

to DMCs,
TMCs, ADMCs
and Cos under

CB&T
Component of

NULM (3rd & 4th

Quarter)

A&OE
Component
of NULM

PDs Salaries,
Vehicle hire
charges and

Office
Exp,TA

&DA,etc.,
(3rd & 4th

Quarter)

Lump sum
amount for

IEC
Component
of NULM @

Rs. 5000/-
each ULB

GRAND
TOTAL

(3+4+5+6+7)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Medchal 228075 63500 566458 120000 20000 998033

2 Ranga Reddy 767511 177799 253638 210000 35000 676437

3 Vikarabad 198090 0 642550 60000 10000 910640

4 Jagityal 281973 0 955370 90000 15000 1342343

5 Karimnagar 0 177799 955370 561558 15000 1709727

6 Peddapalli 237558 63500 642550 60000 10000 1013608

7 Rajanna-Siricilla 342920 0 473458 60000 10000 886378

8 Nalgonda 261459 177799 1039916 90000 15000 1584174
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                                                                                                                                                                    (Amount in Rs.)

Sl.No Name of the DPMU

Releases
salaries to

Govt.
Employees
under 311
Head  (3rd

Quarter)

Releases
remuneration
to Outsourced
employees i.e.
DEOs, Jr. Assts

and Office
Assts under 300

Head  (3rd

Quarter)

Releases
remuneration

to DMCs,
TMCs, ADMCs
and Cos under

CB&T
Component of

NULM (3rd & 4th

Quarter)

A&OE
Component
of NULM

PDs Salaries,
Vehicle hire
charges and

Office
Exp,TA

&DA,etc.,
(3rd & 4th

Quarter)

Lump sum
amount for

IEC
Component
of NULM @

Rs. 5000/-
each ULB

GRAND
TOTAL

(3+4+5+6+7)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 Suryapet 205353 63500 558004 90000 15000 931857

10 Yadadri- Bhongir 220466 0 414275 30000 5000 449275

11 Medak 0 50800 490367 30000 5000 576167

12 Sangareddy 253750 190499 1039916 607750 20000 2111915

13 Siddipet 0 0 481912 120000 20000 621912

14 Warangal (Urban) 0 50800 1479555 451425 10000 1991780

15 Warangal (Rural) 310285 0 253638 60000 10000 633923

16 Jayashanker-
Bupalapally

204480 0 160637 30000 5000 400117

17 Mahabubabad 0 63500 84546 30000 5000 183046

18 Janagoan 0 63500 169092 30000 5000 267592

19 Wanaparthy 232338 0 236729 30000 5000 504067

20 Mahabubnagar 0 114299 803187 324000 15000 1256486

21 Nagar Kurnool 187434 63500 160637 120000 20000 551571

22 Jogulamba- 
Gadwal

0 0 321275 60000 10000 391275

23 Nizamabad 413733 177799 1352736 90000 15000 2049268

24 Kamareddy 311629 63500 490367 30000 5000 900496

25 Khammam 270505 177799 794732 392102 15000 1650138

26 Bhadradri- 
Kothagudem

333856 63500 1031461 120000 20000 1568817

27 Adilabad 0 177799 718641 30000 5000 931440

28 Nirmal 0 0 566458 60000 10000 636458

29 Mancherial 259188 63500 955370 90000 15000 1383058

30 Komarambheem- 
Asifabad

204552 0 397366 30000 5000 636918

 Total 5725155 2044692 18490210 4106835 370000 30736892

The  Finance  Manager,  MEPMA  Telangana  is  hereby  authorized  to  claim  an  amount  of
Rs. 3,07,36,892/- (Rupees Three Crores  Seven Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Two
only) and disburse to the Project Directors,  Municipal Commissioners & Project Directors of MEPMA in
Telangana State Through e- transfer as mentioned above.

The  Project  Directors,   Municipal  Commissioners  &  Project  Directors  MEPMA,  Telangana  are
directed  to  utilize  the  funds  as  per  guidelines  /rules  in  force  &  submit  Utilization  Certificates  after
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utilization of funds and shall not give any scope for diversion/deviation above funds in utilization. They
are directed to submit the acknowledgement receipt of above funds by return post.

MISSION DIRECTOR

To,

All the Project Directors, 
Municipal Commissioners in Telangana State for information and n/a.
Copy to Sr. Asst., Administration for information.
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Sl.No
.

Name of the DPMU

311 Head  (Govt. 
Employees Salaries) 
3rd Quarter of 2017-

18

300   Head (outsourced  
Employees Remuneration 

i.e DEO,Jr Asst & O.S) 
3rd Quarter of 2017-18

TOTAL (3+4)

 CBT  Component  ( 
Remuneration  to 

DMC,ADMCs,     TMC& 
COs) 3rd & 4th Quarter 

of 2017-18

A&OE  
Component 

Salary of PDs 3rd 
Quarter

A&OE  Component 
3rd & 4th Quarter of 

2017-18   (Office 
Exp,TA &DA,etc.,)

IEC 
Component 
of NULM

TOTAL (6+7+8+9)
GRAND TOTAL 

(5+10)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Medchal 228075 63500 291575 566458 0 120000 20000 706458 998033
2 Ranga Reddy 767511 177799 945310 253638 0 210000 35000 498638 1443948
3 Vikarabad 198090 0 198090 642550 0 60000 10000 712550 910640
4 Jagityal 281973 0 281973 955370 0 90000 15000 1060370 1342343
5 Karimnagar 0 177799 177799 955370 237558 324000 15000 1531928 1709727
6 Peddapalli 237558 63500 301058 642550 0 60000 10000 712550 1013608
7 Rajanna-Siricilla 342920 0 342920 473458 0 60000 10000 543458 886378
8 Nalgonda 261459 177799 439258 1039916 0 90000 15000 1144916 1584174
9 Suryapet 205353 63500 268853 558004 0 90000 15000 663004 931857

10 Yadadri 220466 0 220466 414275 0 30000 5000 449275 669741
11 Medak 0 50800 50800 490367 0 30000 5000 525367 576167
12 Sangareddy 253750 190499 444249 1039916 253750 354000 20000 1667666 2111915
13 Siddipet 0 0 0 481912 0 120000 20000 621912 621912
14 Warangal (Urban) 0 50800 50800 1479555 319425 132000 10000 1940980 1991780
15 Warangal (Rural) 310285 0 310285 253638 0 60000 10000 323638 633923
16 Bupalapally 204480 0 204480 160637 0 30000 5000 195637 400117
17 Mahabubabad 0 63500 63500 84546 0 30000 5000 119546 183046
18 Janagoan 0 63500 63500 169092 0 30000 5000 204092 267592
19 Wanaparthy 232338 0 232338 236729 0 30000 5000 271729 504067
20 Mahabubnagar 0 114299 114299 803187 0 324000 15000 1142187 1256486
21 Nagar Kurnool 187434 63500 250934 160637 0 120000 20000 300637 551571
22 Jogulamba- Gadwal 0 0 0 321275 0 60000 10000 391275 391275
23 Nizamabad 413733 177799 591532 1352736 0 90000 15000 1457736 2049268
24 Kamareddy 311629 63500 375129 490367 0 30000 5000 525367 900496
25 Khammam 270505 177799 448304 794732 302102 90000 15000 1201834 1650138
26 Bhadradri- 333856 63500 397356 1031461 0 120000 20000 1171461 1568817
27 Adilabad 0 177799 177799 718641 0 30000 5000 753641 931440
28 Nirmal 0 0 0 566458 0 60000 10000 636458 636458
29 Mancherial 259188 63500 322688 955370 0 90000 15000 1060370 1383058
30 Komarambheem- 204552 0 204552 397366 0 30000 5000 432366 636918

Total 5725155 2044692 7769847 18490210 1112835 2994000 370000 22967045 30736892

Statement showing the  Releases  to DPMUs for the year 2017-18  under Salaries, Remunerations, A&OE and IEC under NULM and Govt Budgets Heads  MEPMA-
Telangana

Mission Director




